S U R G I C A L  T E C H N I Q U E
CervAlign®
Anterior Cervical Plate System
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
INDICATIONS FOR USE
The CervAlign Anterior Cervical Plate System is designed to promote cervical fusion by providing temporary resistance to flexion,
extension, lateral bending, and axial rotation with strength and stiffness in the cervical spine (C2-C7). The system includes implants
of various sizes of screws and plates to accommodate varying patient anatomies. The plates have integrated cover-style locking

confirm that all screws are fully seated and activate
the locking mechanisms as described in Step 10,
“FINAL LOCKING.”
Figure 45
Figure 44
Figure 46
Figure 47
21 CervAlign® | SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Part Number Instrument Description
66-CALIPER Plate Sizing Caliper Used for plate sizing guidance
66-PLATE-
HOLDER Plate Holder Used to insert and position
the plate
66-BENDER Plate Bender Used to contour the plates in a
lordotic direction
66-AWL-10 Awl, 10mm
Used to create a screw pilot
hole; designed to be used with
a variable or fixed guide or awl
sleeve variable guide

and tap
Instrument Guide
ORDERING GUIDE
22CervAlign® | SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Instrument Description
66-FIXED-GUIDE Fixed Guide
Used to maintain a fixed angle
entry point for an awl, drill and/
or tap
66-VAR-GUIDE Variable Guide
Used to provide a variable angle
entry point for an awl, drill and/
or tap
66-MODDRILL-X Modular AO Drill, 12,
14, or 16mm (X)
Used to create a screw pilot hole;
may also be used with a guide
66-MODTAP-12 Modular AO Tap,
12mm
Used to tap a screw pilot hole; may
also be used with a guide
66-PUSHPIN Push Pin
Used for temporary plate fixation
through placement in the plate’s
screw holes
66-DTS-FORK DTS Fork
Used with the fixed DTS guide
tubes for screw hole preparation
and screw insertion
66-DTS-GUIDE-0
66-DTS-GUIDE-8
66-DTS-GUIDE-16
66-DTS-
GUIDE-24
Fixed DTS Guide
Tube, 0°, 8°, 16° and
24°
Used with the DTS fork for screw
hole preparation and screw
insertion
23 CervAlign® | SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-110 One Level Standard Plate 10mm 2
66-112 One Level Standard Plate 12mm 2
66-114 One Level Standard Plate 14mm 2
66-116 One Level Standard Plate 16mm 2
66-118 One Level Standard Plate 18mm 2
66-120 One Level Standard Plate 20mm 2
66-122 One Level Standard Plate 22mm 1
66-124 One Level Standard Plate 24mm 1
ONE LEVEL STANDARD PLATES
Standard Implant & Instrument Set (66-LS-CervAlign123)
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-224 Two Level Standard Plate 24mm 2
66-226 Two Level Standard Plate 26mm 2
66-228 Two Level Standard Plate 28mm 2
66-230 Two Level Standard Plate 30mm 2
66-232 Two Level Standard Plate 32mm 2
66-234 Two Level Standard Plate 34mm 2
66-236 Two Level Standard Plate 36mm 1
66-238 Two Level Standard Plate 38mm 1
66-240 Two Level Standard Plate 40mm 1
66-242 Two Level Standard Plate 42mm 1
TWO LEVEL STANDARD PLATES
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-342 Three Level Standard Plate 42mm 2
66-345 Three Level Standard Plate 45mm 2
66-348 Three Level Standard Plate 48mm 2
66-351 Three Level Standard Plate 51mm 2
66-354 Three Level Standard Plate 54mm 2
66-357 Three Level Standard Plate 57mm 1
66-360 Three Level Standard Plate 60mm 1
66-363 Three Level Standard Plate 63mm 1
THREE LEVEL STANDARD PLATES
Top Tray Implants
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-VSD-40-12 Variable Self-Drilling Screw 12mm 10
66-VSD-40-14 Variable Self-Drilling Screw 14mm 10
66-VSD-40-16 Variable Self-Drilling Screw 16mm 10
VARIABLE SELF-DRILLING SCREWS (4.0MM)
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-VST-45-12 Variable Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 12mm 4
66-VST-45-14 Variable Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 14mm 4
66-VST-45-16 Variable Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 16mm 4
VARIABLE SELF-TAPPING RESCUE SCREWS (4.5MM)
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-VST-40-12 Variable Self-Tapping Screws 12mm 10
66-VST-40-14 Variable Self-Tapping Screws 14mm 10
66-VST-40-16 Variable Self-Tapping Screws 16mm 10
66-VST-40-18 Variable Self-Tapping Screws 18mm 8
VARIABLE SELF-TAPPING SCREWS (4.0MM)
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-FSD-40-12 Fixed Self-Drilling Screw 12mm 10
66-FSD-40-14 Fixed Self-Drilling Screw 14mm 10
66-FSD-40-16 Fixed Self-Drilling Screw 16mm 6
FIXED SELF-DRILLING SCREWS (4.0MM)
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-FST-45-12 Fixed Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 12mm 4
66-FST-45-14 Fixed Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 14mm 4
66-FST-45-16 Fixed Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 16mm 4
FIXED SELF-TAPPING RESCUE SCREWS (4.5MM)
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-FST-40-12 Fixed Self-Tapping Screws 12mm 10
66-FST-40-14 Fixed Self-Tapping Screws 14mm 10
66-FST-40-16 Fixed Self-Tapping Screws 16mm 6
66-FST-40-18 Fixed Self-Tapping Screws 18mm 6
FIXED SELF-TAPPING SCREWS (4.0MM)
ORDERING GUIDE
24CervAlign® | SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
ORDERING GUIDE
Standard Implant & Instrument Set (66-LS-CervAlign123) (continued)
Part Number Description Quantity Per Set
66-PUSHPIN Push Pin 3
PUSH PINS
Push Pins and Instrumentation
Part Number Description Quantity Per Set
66-DTS-FORK DTS Fork 2
66-DTS-GUIDE-24 DTS Guide Tube, 24° 1
66-DTS-GUIDE-16 DTS Guide Tube, 16° 1
66-DTS-GUIDE-8 DTS Guide Tube, 8° 1
66-DTS-GUIDE-0 DTS Guide Tube, 0° 1
TOP TRAY INSTRUMENTS
Part Number Description Quantity Per Set
66-CALIPER Caliper 1
66-PLATE-HOLDER Plate Holder 1
66-BENDER Plate Bender 1
66-AWL-10 Awl, 10mm 1
66-AWLSLEEVE Awl Sleeve Variable Guide 1
66-DRIVER-SG Driver, Stab and Grab 2
66-DRIVER-T Driver, Tapered 2
66-FIXED-GUIDE Fixed Guide 1
66-VAR-GUIDE Variable Guide 1
66-MODHANDLE Modular AO Handle 1
66-MODDRILL-12 Modular AO Drill, 12mm 2
66-MODDRILL-14 Modular AO Drill, 14mm 2
66-MODDRILL-16 Modular AO Drill, 16mm 1
66-MODTAP-12 Modular AO Tap, 12mm 1
BOTTOM TRAY INSTRUMENTS
25 CervAlign® | SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Optional Implants and Instruments
Part Number Description
66-MODDRILL-18 Modular Drill, 18mm
66-MODTAP-14 Modular Tap, 14mm
66-MODTAP-16 Modular Tap, 16mm
66-THREADPIN Threaded Pin
OPTIONAL INSTRUMENTS
Part Number Description Length
66-FST-45-18 Fixed Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 18mm
66-VST-45-18 Variable Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 18mm
66-FST-40-20 Fixed Self-Tapping Screw 20mm
66-FST-45-20 Fixed Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 20mm
66-VST-40-20 Variable Self-Tapping Screw 20mm
66-VST-45-20 Variable Self-Tapping Rescue Screw 20mm
OPTIONAL SCREWS
Part Number Description Tip For Usage With
66-DRIVER-SG Driver, Stab-and-Grab T-10 Hexalobe All Standard and Rescue Screws; Locking Mechanisms
66-DRIVER-T Driver, Tapered T-10 Hexalobe All Standard and Rescue Screws; Locking Mechanisms
DRIVER INFORMATION
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-460 Four Level Standard Plate 60mm 1
66-464 Four Level Standard Plate 64mm 1
66-468 Four Level Standard Plate 68mm 1
66-472 Four Level Standard Plate 72mm 1
66-476 Four Level Standard Plate 76mm 1
66-480 Four Level Standard Plate 80mm 1
66-484 Four Level Standard Plate 84mm 1
66-488 Four Level Standard Plate 88mm 1
OPTIONAL FOUR LEVEL PLATES
Part Number Description Length Quantity
Per Set
66-575 Five Level Standard Plate 75mm 1
66-580 Five Level Standard Plate 80mm 1
66-585 Five Level Standard Plate 85mm 1
66-590 Five Level Standard Plate 90mm 1
66-595 Five Level Standard Plate 95mm 1
66-5100 Five Level Standard Plate 100mm 1
66-5105 Five Level Standard Plate 105mm 1
OPTIONAL FIVE LEVEL PLATES
Part Number Description